Contents
1 Product introduction ------------------------------------------------------ 1
2 Standard icons -------------------------------------------------------------- 6
3 Contraindications ---------------------------------------------------------- 6
4 Installation and disassembly method of accessories ---------------- 7
5 Operation method ---------------------------------------------------------- 8
6 Charging instruction ------------------------------------------------------ 10
7 Safety precautions --------------------------------------------------------- 11

Do not use other instruments to pre-bend the needle other than the
wrench provided by manufacturers.
1.3 Device includes
1.Hot Melting and Filling Instrument ×1
2.Charging base ×1
3.Power adapter with cord ×1
4.Gutta Percha Injecting Needles ×4
5.Thermal Protector Cap ×2
6.Wrench ×1
7.Battery ×2
8.Gutta-Percha Ring ×1
9.Instruction Manual ×1
10.Qualified Certification ×1
11.Quick Use Guide ×1
Model Gauge Length Remark
EE20GSIN 20Ga 22mm Reusable
EE20GMIN 20Ga 24mm Reusable
EE20GLIN 20Ga 28mm Reusable
EE23GMIN 23Ga 24mm Reusable
EE23GLIN 23Ga 28mm Reusable
EE25GMIN 25Ga 24mm Reusable
EE25GLIN 25Ga 28mm Reusable
EE20GNRIN 20Ga 28mm Single use
EE23GNRIN 23Ga 28mm Single use
EE25GNRIN 25Ga 28mm Single use
Table 2 Models of Gutta Percha Injecting Needles
1.4 Introduction and scope of application
1.4.1 Features
a) Adopt electric gutta-percha injection method, easy glue injection and